ORDINANCE NO. 23-06

ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING MAP WHICH IS PART OF
THE OFFICIAL ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

The Common Council of the City of Platteville do ordain as follows:

Section 1. The Zoning Map, which is part of the Official Zoning Ordinance of the City of
Platteville, is hereby amended as follows:

Apply the R-LO Limited Occupancy Residential Overlay District to the 23 parcels identified on
the attached property list. The parcels are located on or in the vicinity of Camp Street, Kelly
Avenue, West Main Street, Moonlight Drive, Perry Drive, Preston Drive, Union Street and
Western Avenue.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and
publication as required by law.

Approved and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Platteville on a vote of 7 to 0 this 25"
day of July, 2023.

Barbara Daus, Council President

ATTEST:

/’f/e/&andﬁce Klaas, City Clerk

Published: 8-2-23



Parcels to be designated R-LO Residential Limited Occupancy Overlay District

Property Address

1130
1150
1170
1190
1210
1230
1260
1290
825
850
865
890
895
950
1190
110
1115
1280
1290
200
1090
1230
530

Camp Street
Camp Street
Camp Street
Camp Street
Camp Street
Camp Street
Camp Street
Camp Street
Kelly Avenue
Kelly Avenue
Kelly Avenue
Kelly Avenue
Kelly Avenue
Kelly Avenue
W. Main Street
Moonlight Drive
Perry Drive
Perry Drive
Perry Drive
Preston Drive
Union Street
Union Street
Western Avenue

Parcel Number
271-02990-0000
271-02989-0000
271-02988-0000
271-02987-0000
271-02986-0000
271-02985-0000
271-02984-0000
271-00829-0000
271-02994-0000
271-02991-0000
271-02996-0000
271-02992-0000
271-02997-0000
271-02993-0000
271-02943-0000
271-01616-0000
271-02951-0000
271-02932-0000
271-02931-0000
271-02175-0000
271-00843-0010
271-02908-0010
271-03048-0000

Owner

Gary Lindahl

Judy Pearce

Fred & Glenda Dye

Linda Milde

Fred & Lou Anne Domann
John & Florence Obielodan
Brian & Tracy Allen

Lisa Schweitzer

Thomas & Marie Watry
Curtis & Jean Bradley
Howard Hull

Lois Thilmany

Scott & Sally Woodworth
Thomas & Kay Young
Richard & Deborah Dupin
John & Kathy Connett
Tom & Eileen Nickels
Chris Hintze

Andrew & Donita Cartmill
Jennifer Weber

Tom & Eileen Nickels
Amy Coffey

Konner & Mariko Stremlau



