ORDINANCE NO. 23-06

ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING MAP WHICH IS PART OF THE OFFICIAL ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

The Common Council of the City of Platteville do ordain as follows:

Section 1. The Zoning Map, which is part of the Official Zoning Ordinance of the City of Platteville, is hereby amended as follows:

Apply the R-LO Limited Occupancy Residential Overlay District to the 23 parcels identified on the attached property list. The parcels are located on or in the vicinity of Camp Street, Kelly Avenue, West Main Street, Moonlight Drive, Perry Drive, Preston Drive, Union Street and Western Avenue.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication as required by law.

Approved and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Platteville on a vote of 7 to 0 this 25th day of July, 2023.

Barbara Daus, Council President

ATTEST:

Candace Klaas, City Clerk

Published: 8-2-23

Parcels to be designated R-LO Residential Limited Occupancy Overlay District

Property Address		Parcel Number	<u>Owner</u>
1130	Camp Street	271-02990-0000	Gary Lindahl
1150	Camp Street	271-02989-0000	Judy Pearce
1170	Camp Street	271-02988-0000	Fred & Glenda Dye
1190	Camp Street	271-02987-0000	Linda Milde
1210	Camp Street	271-02986-0000	Fred & Lou Anne Domann
1230	Camp Street	271-02985-0000	John & Florence Obielodan
1260	Camp Street	271-02984-0000	Brian & Tracy Allen
1290	Camp Street	271-00829-0000	Lisa Schweitzer
825	Kelly Avenue	271-02994-0000	Thomas & Marie Watry
850	Kelly Avenue	271-02991-0000	Curtis & Jean Bradley
865	Kelly Avenue	271-02996-0000	Howard Hull
890	Kelly Avenue	271-02992-0000	Lois Thilmany
895	Kelly Avenue	271-02997-0000	Scott & Sally Woodworth
950	Kelly Avenue	271-02993-0000	Thomas & Kay Young
1190	W. Main Street	271-02943-0000	Richard & Deborah Dupin
110	Moonlight Drive	271-01616-0000	John & Kathy Connett
1115	Perry Drive	271-02951-0000	Tom & Eileen Nickels
1280	Perry Drive	271-02932-0000	Chris Hintze
1290	Perry Drive	271-02931-0000	Andrew & Donita Cartmill
200	Preston Drive	271-02175-0000	Jennifer Weber
1090	Union Street	271-00843-0010	Tom & Eileen Nickels
1230	Union Street	271-02908-0010	Amy Coffey
530	Western Avenue	271-03048-0000	Konner & Mariko Stremlau